City Council of Buckhannon - 7:00 pm in Council Chambers
Meeting Agenda for Thursday, July 2, 2020

Channel 3 is Live Streaming our City Council Meetings here:
https://lwww.facebook.com/ch3buckhannon/

Please send public comments to buckhannon@buckhannonwv.org via email or drop them in the

mail, or dropbox behind City Hall.

A. Call to Order

Al
A2
A3

Moment of Silence
Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America
Mayor’s Greetings

B. Recognized Guests

B.1

Jan Craig-Fireworks in the City Limits

C. Department & Board Reports

C1
C.2
C.3
C4
C5

Information Coordinator/Grant Researcher- Callie Cronin Sams
Public Works Director- Jerry Arnold

Finance Director- Amberle Jenkins

Fire Chief- ]B Kimble

City Attorney- Tom O’Neill

D. Correspondence & Information

D.1

D.2
D.3
D.4
D.5

Official Oath of Office- Mayor Robbie Skinner, Recorder Randy Sanders, Council Members Jack Reger, Pamela Bucklew &
CJ] Rylands

FOIA Request-SmartProcure for PO/Vendor Information & ACLU for BPD Operations

Reminder City Hall Closed on July 6, 7, & 8 due to Electrical Service Panel Upgrade

Proclamations: BEST Award-Bob Post, Gray Barker World UFO Day, Bob Wallace & Dedication Artist Wolfgang Flor
Drive-in & Park July 5% Independence Day Fireworks Display Celebration -Citizens Bank, Walgreens, Premier Bank,
Community Bank & CVS

E. Consent Agenda

E.1
E.2
E.3

Approval of Minutes-Regular Meeting 06/18/2020
Approval of Building and Wiring Permits
Approval of Payment of the Bills

F. Strategic Issues for Discussion and/or Vote

F.1
F.2
F.3
F.4
F.5
F.6

Authorization to Solicit Bids for a Concrete Truck and Silo
Approval Financing of Rescue Fire Pumper Apparatus Truck
Approval COVID-19 Employee Return to Work Policy

Approval Resolution 2020-06 Budget Revision Coal Tax

Approval Resolution 2020-07 Budget Revision General Fund
Discussion City of Buckhannon Board Appointments FY 2020-2021

G. Comments and Announcements

G.1
G.2
G.3
G.4
G.5
G.6

Mary Albaugh
Pamela Bucklew
CJ Rylands
David Thomas
Jack Reger
Randall Sanders

H. Mayor’'s Comments and Announcements

o

Adjournment

Posted 06/29/2020 Next Regular Scheduled City Council Meeting Thursday, July 16, 2020


https://www.facebook.com/ch3buckhannon/
mailto:buckhannon@buckhannonwv.org

